## **President**

## **Primary Objective of Position**

To provide personal leadership and direction to the American Radio Relay League, Inc., consistent with the policies and directives established by its Board of Directors.

## **Accountability:**

The President is accountable to the Board of Directors.

## **Major Areas of Responsibility:**

- 1. Presides at meetings of the Board of Directors and the Executive Committee.
- 2. Actively supports the policies and directives of the Board of Directors to ensure their success, and monitors, continuingly, the execution of plans, programs, and schedules for meeting goals.
- 3. Participates in planning with Officers, Directors, and the Chief Executive Officer.
- 4. Keeps informed on Amateur Radio Service matters, both foreign and domestic, and assesses the current and future needs of the Amateur Radio Service.
- 5. Informs Officers and Directors continuingly regarding the status of planning, programs, policy matters, and prepares a semi-annual written report.
- 6. Represents ARRL in its relationships with the public and the various governments, governmental agencies, and officials with which the ARRL may be concerned.
- 7. Is an ex-officio member of all Standing Committees.
- 8. Provides assignments and direction for elected and honorary Vice Presidents.
- 9. Authorizes and approves Officer travel. Coordinates with the Chief Executive Officer membership contact, international travel, and the attendance of staff and Officers at conventions, hamfests, and meetings.